

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16377/2004

KAMLAWATI YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.R.Kumar, Adv.  
Ms Mrinalini Oinam,Adv.  
Ms Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for substituted service in respect of  
respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 is allowed.

These respondents be served by way of publication in the  
newspapers, 'Dainik Jagran', a Hindi daily and 'Pioneer', an  
English daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four  
weeks.

List again on 23.10.2009.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj