

IN-CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5/2011

In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16377/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2003 in CMWP  
No.5504/1991, CP No.317/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

KAMLAWATI YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for modification of the Order dated 24.8.2009  
is rejected.

Petitioner to comply with the aforesaid Order within four  
weeks from today failing which the petition against Respondent  
Nos.1 and 3 to 5 shall stand dismissed.

[Geeta Ahuja]  
Sr.P.A.

[P.S. Tyagi]  
Court Master