

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1115/2012

KAMLAWATI YADAV & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATISH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, AOR
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Deka, Adv.
Ms. Isha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants undertakes to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, learned counsel states that the appellants are working for a long time without any salary and undertakes to file an affidavit to that effect.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR